



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 1816 of 2026

Shyamveer Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)

: Om Prakash Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Sri Om Prakash Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State/O.P. Nos. 1 to 4 are present and have been heard and records perused.

3. Issue notice to the opposite party nos.5 and 6 through speed post returnable within four weeks. Steps be taken within a week.

4. Let the counter affidavit be filed by all the respondents within the aforesaid period. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

5. List on 11.03.2026.

6. It is made clear that there is no interim order passed by this Court.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

January 20, 2026
M. ARIF