



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 1816 of 2026**

Shyamveer Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Om Prakash Tripathi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 73**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

Rejoinder affidavit filed by learned counsel for the petitioner on 31.3.2026 is not on record.

Office to trace out the same and place it on record.

List on 11th May, 2026.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**April 23, 2026**

Bhaskar